LevelOne
WNC-0600

N_One Wireless PCI Card

Quick Installation Guide

English Portugués
Deutsch Svenska
Francgais Slovensc&ina
Espaiiol %E?EE}H R
Dutch 3o
Dansk Pycckuii
Italiano B

EAANVIKG



This guide covers only the most common situations.

All detail information is described in the user manual.



Setup

You should install the supplied software BEFORE
install the Wireless PCI Card.

1. Insert the CD into the CD-ROM on your desktop
computer.

2. The autorun program should start automatically. If it
does not, please run autorun.exe under your CD ROM
drive.

3. In the autorun screen, select WNC-0600 and click
Utility begins software installation

4. Select the desired installation language on the screen.



5.

6.

LievelOne WNC -0600 - InstaliShield Wizard 3]

Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
Levellne WNC -0600

The InstalShigldR Wwizard will install LevelOne W -0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

CBack [ Memt> I|[ Cancel

On the screen above, click "Next" to start the
installation.

Follow the on screen instruction and step though the
installation procedures.

After the installation is complete, select Yes, I want to
shutdown my computer now and then click "Finish"
to turn off your desktop computer.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShield Wizard has successfully installed LevelOne
‘WML -0600 on your computer.

®ives.] want to shutdown my computer now;
O Mo, | will shutdown my computer later.

Flease shutdown your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finizh the installation.

Hardware installation steps

® Find an empty PCI expansion slot from your
desktop computer.

® Press the PCI Card firmly into the slot and
screw on the bracket.

® Connect the supplied antenna cable to the
connectors on the PCI Card.

®  Power on your desktop computer.

The Windows "New Hardware" wizard will then

prompt.

®  Select Install the software automatically

enables PCI Card to complete the installation of
the Windows driver.

If using Windows XP, you may see a warning
screen like the example below. If you do see
this screen, just click "Continue Anyway"



Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vau are inztalling for thiz hardware:
L
LevelOne WNC-0600

has not paszed Windows Logo testing to verify itz compatibility
with Windaws 2P, [Tell me why this besting is important. |

Continuing your installation of this software may impair
or destabilize the conrect operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microzoft strongly
recommends that pou stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for software that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

’ LContinue Airyay ] L STOR Installation j

10. When Windows hardware installation wizard is
complete, you will now have a new icon in your
system tray, as shown below.

Figure 1: System Tray Icon

Wireless Adapter Icon Table

I Wireless Network Connection is established.
The length of blue color indicates the signal
strength.

. Wireless LAN Utility is disabled or No
Network connection establishes.

. Wireless Adapter is unplugged or undetected.




11. You can double- click this icon to configure the
Wireless interface. Please refer to user manual for
more detail.



Einrichtung

Die mitgelieferte Software sollte installiert werden,
bevor Sie PCI-WLAN-Karte einbauen.

1. Legen Sie die CD in das CD-ROM-Laufwerk lhres
Desktop-Computers ein.

2. Das Programm sollte automatisch starten. Falls nicht,
starten Sie bitte die Datei autorun.exe auf der CD.

3. Im nun angezeigten Bildschirm wahlen Sie WNC-
0600, anschliel’end klicken Sie auf Utility
(Dienstprogramm), um mit der Softwareinstallation
zu beginnen.

4. Wahlen Sie die gewiinschte Installationssprache am
Bildschirm aus.



5.

6.

LievelOne WNC -0600 - InstaliShield Wizard 3]

Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
Levellne WNC -0600

The InstalShigldR Wwizard will install LevelOne W -0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

CBack [ Memt> |[ Cancel

Zum Starten der Installation klicken Sie im oben
gezeigten Bildschirm auf ,Next* (Weiter).

Folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm und
fihren Sie die einzelnen Installationsschritte aus.

Zum Abschluss der Installation wahlen Sie Yes, /
want to shutdown my computer now (Ja,
Computer jetzt neu starten); anschlieRend klicken
Sie zum Neustart lhres Computers auf ,Finish® (Fertig
stellen).



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShield Wizard has successfully installed LevelOne
‘WML -0600 on your computer.

®ives.] want to shutdown my computer now;
O Mo, | will shutdown my computer later.

Flease shutdown your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finizh the installation.

Hardwareinstallation

® Wahlen Sie einen freien PCI-
Erweiterungssteckplatz Ihres Desktop-
Computers.

®  Schieben Sie die PCl-Karte fest in den
Steckplatz ein, verschrauben Sie die Halterung
der Karte mit dem Gehause.

® Schlieen Sie das mitgelieferte Antennenkabel
an den Anschluss der PCl-Karte an.

®  Schalten Sie lhren Desktop-Computer ein.
Der ,New Hardware“ (Neue Hardware gefunden)-
Assistent wird angezeigt.

®  Zum Abschluss der Windows-Treiberinstallation
wahlen Sie Install the software automatically
(Software automatisch installieren).



® Wenn Sie mit Windows XP arbeiten, kann eine
Warnmeldung wie im nachstehenden Beispiel
angezeigt werden. Falls dieses Fenster
angezeigt werden sollte, klicken Sie auf die
Schaltflache zum Fortsetzen der Installation.

Hardware Installation

L ] : The software you are instaling for this hardware:
-
LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to verify itz compatibility
with Windows %P [Tell me why this testing is important. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ Cantinue Arnyway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Nach dem Abschluss des Hardwareinstallations-
Assistenten erscheint ein neues Symbol
(nachstehend gezeigt) im Systemtray rechts in der
Taskleiste.




WLAN-Adapter — Symboltabelle

. WLAN-Netzwerkverbindung ist hergestellt.
Die Hohe der blauen Segmente gibt die
Signalstarke an.

. WLAN-Dienstprogramm deaktiviert oder keine
Netzwerkverbindung aufgebaut.

I WLAN-Adapter nicht angeschlossen oder
nicht erkannt.

11. Zum Konfigurieren der WLAN-Verbindung kénnen
Sie auf dieses Symbol doppelklicken. In der
Bedienungsanleitung finden Sie ausfihrlichere
Informationen.



Installation

Vous devez installer le logiciel fourni AVANT
d'installer la carte PCl sans fil.

1. Insérez le CD dans le lecteur de CD-ROM de votre
ordinateur de bureau.

2. Le programme autorun automatique doit démarrer
automatiquement. Si ce n'est pas le cas, veuillez
exécuter autorun.exe a partir de votre lecteur CD
ROM.

3. Dans I'écran de I'assistant d’installation, sélectionnez
WNC-0600 puis cliquez sur Utility (Utilitaire) pour
commencer l'installation du logiciel.

4. Sélectionnez la langue d'installation souhaitée sur
I'écran.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

5. Sur I'écran ci-dessus, cliquez sur "Next" (Suivant)
pour démarrer l'installation.

6. Suivez les instructions a I'écran et déroulez les étapes
de la procédure d'installation.

7. Une fois l'installation terminée, sélectionnez Yes, /
want to shutdown my computer now (Oui, je veux
éteindre mon ordinateur maintenant) et cliquez sur
"Finish" (Terminer) pour éteindre votre ordinateur de
bureau.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Etapes d'installation matérielle

® Trouvez un slot d'extension PCI libre sur votre
ordinateur de bureau.

[ ) Enfoncez fermement la carte PCI dans le slot et
vissez le support.

[ ) Connectez le cable d'antenne fourni aux
connecteurs de la carte PCI.

() Allumez votre ordinateur de bureau.

L'assistant "New Hardware" (Nouveau matériel) de
Windows affiche alors l'invite.

®  Sélectionnez Install the software
automatically (Installer le logiciel
automatiquement) pour permettre de terminer
l'installation du pilote Windows de la carte PCI.

® Si vous utilisez Windows XP, vous pouvez voir
apparaitre un écran d'avertissement comme



I'exemple ci-dessous. Si vous voyez
effectivement cet écran, cliquez simplement sur
"Continue Anyway"(Continuer quand méme)

Hardware Installation

L ] : The software you are instaling for this hardware:
-
LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to verify itz compatibility
with Windows %P [Tell me why this testing is important. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ Cantinue Arnyway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Lorsque l'assistant d'installation matérielle de
Windows est terminé, une nouvelle icbne apparait
dans votre barre de taches, comme indiqué ci-
dessous.

Figure 2: Ic6ne de la barre de taches



Tableau des icones de I'adaptateur sans fil

. La connexion réseau sans fil est établie. La
longueur de la couleur bleue indique la force

du signal.

. L'utilitaire réseau sans fil est désactivé ou
aucune connexion réseau n'est établie.

l L'adaptateur sans fil est débranché ou non
détecte.

11. Vous pouvez double cliquer sur cette icone pour
configurer l'interface sans fil. Veuillez vous référer au

mode d'emploi pour plus de détails.



Instalacion

Debe instalar el software suministrado ANTES de
insertar la tarjeta PCIl inalambrica.

1. Inserte el CD en la unidad de CD-ROM de su PC.

2. El programa de instalacion se iniciara
automaticamente. Si no lo hace, seleccione
manualmente su unidad de CD-ROM para ejecutar el
archivo autorun.exe.

3. En la pantalla de ejecucion automatica, seleccione
WNC-0600 y después haga clic en Utility (Utilidades)
para iniciar la instalacion de los programas.

4. Seleccione el idioma de instalacion que desee en la
pantalla.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

5. En la pantalla anterior, pulse “Next” (Siguiente) para
iniciar la instalacion.

6. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para atravesar el
proceso de instalacion.

7. Después de finalizar la instalacion, seleccione Yes, |
want to shutdown my computer now (Si, apagar
mi ordenador ahora) y haga clic después en “Finish”
(Finalizar) para apagar su PC.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Pasos de instalacion de hardware

® Busque una ranura de expansion PCl en su
ordenador de escritorio.

®  Presione con firmeza la tarjeta PCl en la ranura
y atornillela.

(] Conecte el cable de antena suministrado a los
conectores de la tarjeta PCI.

® Encienda su equipo de sobremesa.

Aparecera la ventana “New Hardware” (Nuevo
hardware).

®  Seleccione la opcion Install the software
automatically (Instalar el controlador
automaticamente) para finalizar la instalacion
de la tarjeta PCI.

®  Si utiliza Windows XP, es posible que aparezca
un mensaje de advertencia. Si observa esta



pantalla, haga clic en “Continue Anyway”
(Continuar de todos modos).

Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vou are inztalling for this hardware:
"

LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to wverify itz compatibility
with Windows #F. [Tell e why this testing is impaortant. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz ingtallation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ LContinue A ryway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Una vez finalizada la instalacion del hardware en
Windows, aparecera un icono nuevo en su bandeja
del sistema, como se muestra a continuacion.




Tabla de iconos de adaptador inalambrico

. Se ha establecido una conexidn
inalambrica. La amplitud del color azul
indica la fuerza de la senal.

. La utilidad LAN esta desactivada o no
se ha establecido una conexion de red.

I El adaptador inaldambrico esta
desconectado o no se ha detectado.

11. Puede hacer doble clic en este icono para configurar
la interfaz inalambrica. Consulte el manual del
usuario para mas informacion.



Installatie

U moet de bijgeleverde software installeren
VOORDAT u de draadloze PCl-kaart installeert.

1. Plaats de cd in het cd-romstation van uw computer.

2. Het autorun-programma zou automatisch moeten
starten. Als dat niet het geval is, voer dan autorun.exe
uit vanaf uw cd-romstation.

3. Selecteer in het venster van Autorun WNC-0600, klik
daarna op Utility en de software wordt geinstalleerd

4. Selecteer de gewenste installatietaal op het scherm.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

5. Klik in het bovenstaande venster op "Next" (Volgende)
om de installatie te starten.

6. Volg de instructies op het scherm om de
installatieprocedures stapsgewijs uit te voeren.

7. Selecteer Yes, | want to shutdown my computer
now (Ja, ik wil mijn computer nu uitschakelen)
nadat de installatie is voltooid en klik daarna op
"Finish" (Voltooien) om uw computer uit te schakelen.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

8. Stappen voor de installatie van de hardware

Zoek een lege PCl-uitbreidingssleuf op uw
computer.

Duw de PCl-kaart stevig in de sleuf en schroef
de haak vast.

Sluit de bijgeleverde antennekabel aan op de
aansluitingen op de PCl-kaart.

Schakel uw computer in.

9. De "New Hardware" (Wizard Nieuwe hardware) van
Windows vraagt dan het volgende:

Wanneer u Install the software automatically
(De software automatisch installeren)
selecteert, kan de PCl-kaart de installatie van
het Windows-stuurprogramma voltooien.

Als u Windows XP gebruikt, kunt u een
waarschuwingsscherm zien zoals in het



onderstaande voorbeeld. Als u dit scherm ziet,
klikt u op "Continue Anyway" (Toch doorgaan).

Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vou are inztalling for this hardware:
"

LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to wverify itz compatibility
with Windows #F. [Tell e why this testing is impaortant. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz ingtallation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ LContinue A ryway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Wanneer de Windows-wizard voor de hardware-
installatie van is voltooid, verschijnt een nieuw
pictogram in uw systeemvak, zoals hieronder
weergegeven.




Tabel pictogrammen draadloze adapter

De draadloze netwerkverbinding is tot stand
gebracht. De lengte van de blauwe kleur geeft
de signaalsterkte aan.

Het draadloze LAN-hulpprogramma is
uitgeschakeld of er is geen netwerkverbinding
gemaakt.

De draadloze adapter is losgekoppeld of kan
niet worden gevonden.

11. U kunt op dit pictogram klikken om de draadloze
interface te configureren. Raadpleeg de handleiding
voor meer details.



Installation

Du skal installere det medfelgende software, INDEN
du installerer det tradlgse PCI kort.

1. Anbring cd'en i CD ROM'en pa din desktop-computer.

2. Autorun-programmet skal starte automatisk. Ger det
ikke det, skal du keare autorun.exe pa dit CD ROM
drev.

3. | programmets skaerm instruktioner vaelges WNC-
0600, og Kklik derefter pa Utility (programvaerktg;j),
hvorefter programinstallation begynder

4. Veelg det snskede installationssprog til skeermen.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

5. P& ovenneevnte skaerm skal du klikke pa "Next"
(Naeste) for at begynde installationen.

6. Folg instruktionerne pa skaermen og udfar
installationsproceduren trin for trin.

7. Narinstallationen er feerdig, skal du veelge Yes, /
want to shutdown my computer now (Ja, jeg
e@nsker at slukke for computeren nu) og derefter
klikke pa "Finish" (Afslut) for at slukke for desktop-
computeren.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Hardware-installation

Find et tomt PCI udvidelsesstik pa din desktop-
computer.

Anbring PCI kortet omhyggeligt i stikket og skru
holderen fast.

Forbind det medfglgende antennekabel til PCI
kortets stik.

Teend for desktop-computeren.

Windows "New Hardware" (Nyt hardware) wizard ses.

Veelg Install the software automatically
(Installer softwaret automatisk), hvormed PCI
kortet afslutter installationen af Windows
driveren.

Hvis du bruger Windows XP, ser du maske en
advarselsskaerm som nedenstaende. Hvis du



ser denne skaerm, skal du klikke pa "Continue
Anyway" (Fortsaet alligevel).

Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vou are inztalling for this hardware:
"

LevelOne WNC-0600

has not passed Windows Loga testing to verify its compatibility
with Windows #F. [Tell e why this testing is impaortant. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz ingtallation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ LContinue A ryway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Nar hardware-installationen er feerdig, ses en ny ikon
i systembakken:




Tradles adapter - ikonoversigt

Tradlgs netveerksforbindelse oprettet. Den bla
farves laengde angiver signalstyrken.

Tradlgst LAN hjeelpeprogram deaktiveret eller
netveerksforbindelse oprettes.

Tradlgs adapter fiernet fra stikket eller
uidentificeret.

11. Du kan dobbeltklikke pa denne ikon for at konfigurere
det tradlgse interface. Yderligere oplysninger i
brugsanvisningen.




Configurazione

Il software in dotazione deve essere installato PRIMA
di installare la scheda Wireless PCI.

1. Inserire il CD nel lettore CD-ROM del computer.

2. Il programma di avvio automatico dovrebbe avviarsi in
modo automatico. In caso contrario, eseguire
autorun.exe dal lettore CD ROM.

3. Nella schermata dell’esecuzione automatica,
selezionare WNC-0600 poi fare clic su Utility (Utilita)
per iniziare l'installazione del software.

4. Selezionare la lingua desiderata per I'installazione.



5.

6.

LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

Nella schermata, fare clic su "Next" (Avanti) per
lanciare I'installazione.

Seguire le istruzioni presentate sullo schermo e
proseguire con la procedura di installazione.

Una volta completata I'installazione, selezionare Yes,
I want to shutdown my computer now (Si,
desidero spegnere il computer ora) e fare clic su
"Finish" (Fine) per spegnere il computer.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Installazione dell’hardware
®  Trovare uno slot PCI libero sul computer.

() Inserire bene la scheda PCI nello slot e fissare
la staffa.

® Collegare il cavo antenna in dotazione ai
connettori presenti nella scheda PCI.

® Accendere il computer.

La procedura guidata di Windows "New Hardware”
(Nuovo Hardware) viene avviata.

®  Selezionare Install the software
automatically (Installa automaticamente il
software) per consentire alla scheda PCI di
completare l'installazione del driver per
Windows.

® Se si usa Windows XP, potrebbe essere
visualizzata una schermata di avviso simile a



quella sotto. Se viene visualizzata la schermata,
fare clic su "Continue Anyway" (Continuare)

Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vou are inztalling for this hardware:
"

LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to wverify itz compatibility
with Windows #F. [Tell e why this testing is impaortant. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz ingtallation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ LContinue A ryway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Una volta completata la procedura guidata di
installazione di Windows, nell’area di notifica &
presente una nuova icona simile a quella mostrata
sotto.




Tabella icone dell’adattatore Wireless

Connessione alla rete wireless stabilita. La
lunghezza delle barre di colore blu indica la
l'intensita del segnale.

L’utilita LAN Wireless & disattivata o non c’'é
nessuna connessione di rete.

L’adattatore Wireless non € inserito o non &
stato rilevato.

11. Fare doppio clic su questa icona per configurare
l'interfaccia Wireless. Consultare il manuale utente
per avere maggiori informazioni.




EAAnvika

PuBuioeig

Oa pEéTTel va EYKATAOTACETE TO Aoyiouiké MPIN va
gykaraotTioete TNV PCl KdpTa acUpparou SikTUou.

1. TomoBetAoTe T0 CD o1 povada CD-ROM Tou
EMTPATTECIOU UTTOAOYIOTH GAG.

2. To mpoypaupa autéuaTtng ekTéAeong Ba TTpéTTel va
gekivrioel autéparta. Av 6xl, TTapoKAAOUNE EKTEAECTE
TO apxeio autorun.exe otn povada CD-ROM.

3. Z1nv 086vn autéuartng ektéAeong €mmAEETeE To WINC-
0600 kai £treiTa Kavte KAIK aTo Utility yia va EekIvAael
n eykatdoTtaon AoyIouIKOU

4. EmAEETE TN YAWOOQ eyKATAOTOONG TTOU BEAETE OTNV
o0évn.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

5. Zmv mapatdvw 086vn, kavte KAIK aTo "Next"
(ETréuevo) yia va EEKIVATEI N yKOTAOTACT.

6. AkoAouBrjoTe TIG 0dnyieg aTnv 086vn yia va
OAOKANPWOETE Ta BAUATA TNG EYKATACTAONG.

7. Metd TNV OAOKAAPWON TNG EYKATAOTAONG, ETTIAEETE TO
Yes, | want to shutdown my computer now (Nai,
va yivel ETTaveKKivnarn Tou UTTOAOYIOTI) TWPA) Kol
kavte KAk oto "Finish" (TEAOG) yia atrevepyoTroinon
TOU UTTOAOYIOTH 0OG.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Brjpara gykatdotaong UAIkou

21n ouvéxela Ba ekkivrioel 0 odnyos "New Hardware

Bpeite pia adeia Bupa eméktaong PCIl atov
EMTPATTECIO UTTOAOYIOTH OAG.

MarAoTe TNV PCI kGpTa KaAd oTnv utrodoxr Kai
BidwoTe TO Bpayiova.

2uvdEOTE TO TTAPEXOUEVO KOAWDIO KEPAIOG OTIG
ouvdéoelg otnv PCI képta.

Evepyotroiote Tov emTpatréio UTTOAOYIOTH
0ag.

(EUpeong véou UAIKoU) Twv Windows.

H emAoyn Tou Install the software
automatically (Auréuarn sykardoraon Tou
Aoyiouikou) emtpémel otnv PCl k@pTa va
OAOKANPWOEI TNV €yKATAOTACN TOU
TTpoypdupaTog odrynong Twv Windows.



®  Av xpnoipotroigite Windows XP, iowg va deiTte
Mia 086vn TrpogidoTToinong 6TTwg 0T
TTapddeiypa TTapoKATw. Av BEiTE TNV TTOPOKATW
0086vn, atmAd kavTe KAIK o1o "Continue Anyway"
(Zuvéxeia)

Hardware Installation

L ] : The software you are instaling for this hardware:
-
LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to verify itz compatibility
with Windows %P [Tell me why this testing is important. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ Cantinue Arnyway ] L STOF Installation j

10. OTav oAokAnpwBei 0 0dNyods eykaTtdaTaong UAIKOU
Twv Windows, Ba €xete €va véo €ikovidlo oTnv
TTEPIOXH EVNUEPWOEWY, OTTWG QAIVETAI TTAPOKATW.




Mivakag Eikovidiwv Acupuartng Kaprtag

. "Exel dnpioupynOei cUVOECN aoUPUATOU
OIKTUOU. To UAKOG TOU PTTAE XPWHATOG
dnAwvel Tnv 1I0XU TOU OAUATOG.

. To Bon6nTIKS TTPOYPANUA ACUPUATOU

TOTTIKOU OIKTUOU €ival ATTEVEPYOTTOINKEVO
r dev €xel dnuioupynBei olvdeon
OIKTUOU.

I H aoUppatn kdpTa Sev ival
ouvdedepévn 1 dev €xel Yivel EVTOTTIONOG

mg.

11. Mmopeite va Kavete SITTAG KAIK g€ auTd TO €IKoVidlo
yia dlauoépewaon TG acupuaTtng diacuvdeong.
MapakaAoUpe avaTpEETe OTO €yXEIPidIO XproTn Yyia
TTEPICOOTEPEG AETITOUEPEIEG.



Instalacao

Deve-se instalar o software fornecido ANTES de
instalar a placa PCl sem fio.

1. Insira o CD no CD-ROM do computador de mesa.

2. O programa de execugao automatica sera iniciado
automaticamente. Do contrario, execute o arquivo
autorun.exe na unidade de CD-ROM.

3. Na tela do programa de execug¢ao automatica,
selecione WNC-0600 e, a seguir, clique em Utility
(Utilitario) para iniciar a instalagédo do software.

4. Selecione na tela o idioma desejado para instalacao.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

5. Na tela acima, clique em "Next" (Avancar) para iniciar
a instalacao.

6. Siga as instrugdes na tela e avance através dos
procedimentos de instalagéo.

7. Depois de concluir a instalagao, selecione Yes, /
want to shutdown my computer now (Sim, desejo
desligar meu computador agora) e clique em
"Finish" (Concluir) para desligar o computador de
mesa.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Passos de instalagdo do hardware

Encontre um slot de expansao PCI vazio no
computador de mesa.

Pressione firmemente a placa PCI no slot e
parafuse-a no suporte.

Conecte o cabo de antena fornecido aos
conectores na placa PCI.

Ligue o computador de mesa.

Aparecera o assistente "New Hardware" (Novo
hardware) do Windows.

Selecione Install the software automatically
(Instalar o software automaticamente) para
concluir a instalagéo do driver do Windows.

Se estiver usando o XP, pode aparecer uma
tela de aviso semelhante a abaixo. Se vocé vir



esta tela, basta clicar em "Continue Anyway"
(Continuar assim mesmo)

Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vou are inztalling for this hardware:
"

LevelOne WNC-0600

has not passed Windows Loga testing to verify its compatibility
with Windows #F. [Tell e why this testing is impaortant. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz ingtallation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ LContinue A ryway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Ao concluir o assistente de instalagao do Windows,
aparecera um novo icone na bandeja do sistema,
como mostrado abaixo.




Tabela de icones do adaptador sem fio

. Conex3o de rede sem fio estabelecida.
A altura da cor azul indica a intensidade
do sinal.

. Utilitario de LAN sem fio desabilitado, ou
nenhuma conexao de rede estabelecida.

I O adaptador sem fio esta desconectado
ou nao foi detectado.

11. E possivel clicar duas vezes neste icone para
configurar a interface sem fio. Consulte o manual do
usuario para obter mais detalhes.



Installation

Installera den medféljande programvaran INNAN du
satter i det tradlosa PCl-kortet.

1. Satt in CD-skivan i din stationara dators CD-ROM-
enhet.

2. Programmet for automatisk korning ska starta
automatiskt. | annat fall kor du autorun.exe under din
CD-ROM-enhet.

3. Pa skarmen for automatisk kérning klickar du pa
Utility (verktyg) for att starta
programvaruinstallationen.

4. Valj onskat installationssprak pa skarmen.



5.

6.

LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

<Back | Mest> |[ Cancel

P& skadrmen ovan klickar du pa "Next" (nasta) for att
starta installationen.

Folj instruktionerna pa skarmen och stega dig fram
genom installationsprocedurerna.

Nar installationen ar klar valjer du Yes, I want to
shutdown my computer (ja, jag vill sténga
datorn nu) och klickar sedan pa "Finish" (slutfor) for
att stanga av din stationara dator.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Installationssteg for maskinvara.

Hitta en ledig PCl-expansionsplats i din
stationara dator.

Tryck in PCl-kortet ordentligt i platsen och
skruva pa fastet.

Anslut den medféljande antennsladden till
anslutningarna pa PCl-kortet.

Satt pa din stationara dator.

Windows guide "New Hardware" (ny maskinvara)
visar en uppmaning.

Valj Install the software automatically
(installera programvaran automatiskt) for att
lata PCl-kortet slutféra installationen av
Windows-drivrutinen.

Om du anvander Windows XP visas eventuellt
en varningsskarm enligt nedan. Om du ser



denna skarm, klicka pa "Continue Anyway"
(fortsatt anda).

Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vou are inztalling for this hardware:
"

LevelOne WNC-0600

has not passed Windows Loga testing to verify its compatibility
with Windows #F. [Tell e why this testing is impaortant. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz ingtallation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ LContinue A ryway ] L STOF Installation j

10. Nar Windows guide for installation av maskinvara har
slutforts, finns nu en ny ikon i ditt aktivitetsfalt, enligt
nedan.




Ikontabell for tradlos adapter

. Tradlds natverksanslutning har
upprattat. Langden pa den bla stapeln
indikerar indikerar signalstyrkan.

. Tradlst LAN-verktyg ar inaktiverat eller
ocksa har ingen natverksanslutning
uppréattats.

I Den tradlésa adaptern ar bortkopplad
eller har ej detekterats.

11. Du kan dubbelklicka pa denna ikon for att konfigurera
det tradlésa granssnittet. Se bruksanvisningen for
mer information.



Slovenscina

Namestitev

Prilozeno programsko opremo naj bi namestili PRED
namestitvijo PCI brezzi¢ne kartice.

1. vstavite CD v CD-pogon vasega osebnega
raCunalnika;

2. program naj bi se zagnal samodejno; Ce se ne,
prosimo zaZenite autorun.exe v vaSem CD-pogonu;

3. Za zacetek namesSc€anja programske opreme v
zaslonu za samodejni zagon kliknite » Utility
(Pripomocek)«;

4. na zaslonu izberite Zeleni jezik za namestitev;



5.

6.

LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

<Back | Mest> |[ Cancel

na zaslonu, ki ga vidite zgoraj, kliknite "Next" (Naprej)
in zacnite z namestitvijo;
sledite navodilom na zaslonu in pojdite po korakih

skozi postopke za namestitev;

po kon&ani namestitvi izberite Yes, I want to
shutdown my computer now (Da, racunalnik Zelim
zaustaviti zdaj) in kliknite "Finish" (Kon¢aj) da
izklopite va$ racunalnik;



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

koraki za namestitev strojne opreme;

poiscite prosto PCI razsiritveno rezo na vasem
osebnem racunalniku,

PCI kartico trdno vstavite v rezo in jo privijacite
na konzolo,

povezite priloZeni antenski kabel v priklope na
PCI kartici,

vklopite va$ osebni raCunalnik.

zagnal se bo Windowsov ¢arovnik za "New
Hardware" (Nova strojna oprema);

izberite Install the software automatically
(Namesti programsko opremo samodejno), da
PCI kartici omogocdite namestitev gonilnika za
Windows,

Ce uporabljate Windows XP, se lahko pojavi
opozorilno okno, podobno temu, ki je prikazano



zgoraj, Ce vidite takSen zaslon, prosimo kliknite
"Continue Anyway" (Nadaljuj vseeno).

Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vou are inztalling for this hardware:
"

LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to wverify itz compatibility
with Windows #F. [Tell e why this testing is impaortant. |

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz ingtallation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ LContinue A ryway ] L STOF Installation j

10. po kon&ani namestitvi strojne opreme Windows, bo v
sistemskem pladnju vasega radunalnika nova ikona,
kot je prikazano spodaj;




Tabela ikon brezzicne kartice

. Brezziéna omreZna povezava je
vzpostavljena. DeleZz modre barve
prikazuje mo¢ signala.

. Pripomocek brezziénega LAN-a je
onemogocen ali ni vzpostavljena nobena
omrezna povezava.

I MreZna kartica je odklopljena ali ni
zaznana.

11. za konfiguracijo brezzi€nega vmesnika dvokliknite na
to ikono; za podrobnosti si oglejte priro€nik za
uporabo.
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LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstaliShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

4 Back l Mext > _|[ Cancel

5. At D, B "Next (- #) Il 4t

6. B LR TG T LT

7. VHEERTY, ﬁ?&ﬁ%’ Yes, | want to shut down my
computer now Finish}{ﬁ’%ﬁ%ﬁ]ﬁ;



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShield ‘Wizard has successfully installed LevelDne
WL -0600 on your computer.

®iYes, | want to shutdown my computer now;

() Mo, | will shutdown my computer later

Please shutdawn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

8. L Lk
® =AMV, Il PCLSH
® K WNC-0600 47 * PCI 47y, =41 gl
® RS F i PR
®  FIFTHEIEIEE
9. Al A SFIRTRIPLAE E i g g
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® "] Windows XP 3= %, K fp pLEN) N B
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Hardware Installation

| ': The zoftware vau are inztalling for thiz hardware:
L
LevelOne WNC-0600

has not passed Windows Logo testing to verify its compatibility
with Windaws 2P, [Tell me why this besting is important. |

Continuing your installation of this software may impair
or destabilize the conrect operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microzoft strongly
recommends that pou stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for software that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

LContinue Airyay ] L STOR Installation j
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LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.
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LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

®ires, | want ta shutdown my computer now

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.
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® Windows XP E AIE5t= , Ofel 2l off 2t
Z0l 310 3tH0| EAIE == ASLICH 0] HO|

HAIE = 22 2tH35] "(Continue

Anyway)H| =" 2215t ELICH

Hardware Installation

! ': The zaoftware vou are installing for this hardware:
L
LevelOne WNC-0600

o
=]
A O
=

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to verify itz compatibility
with Windows »F. [Tell me why this testing is impartart. )

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ Lontinue Anpway ] L STOF Installation ]
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YcTaHOBKa

Heob6xoaumo yctaHoBuTb MO, BXxoAasiwee B KOMMMEKT
nocTtaBku, NMEPE[ yctaHoBkon 6ecnpoBogHomn PCI-
KapThbl.

1. YctaHoBuTe KoMmnakT-guck B guckosog CD-ROM
KoMnbloTepa.

2. lNporpamma aBTO3anycka 3anycTuTcs aBTOMaTUYECKM.
Ecnu oHa He 3anycTunachb, 3anyctnte ¢ KOMNakT-
aucka chann «autorun.exe».

3. Ha akpaHe aBTo3anycka Belbepute « WNC-0600»,
3aTeM HaxmuTe «Utility» (Cnyxe6Hasi npoz2pamma)
Ans 3anycka yctaHosku [10.

4. Ha skpaHe BbibepuTe He06XO04MMbIN A3bIK YCTAHOBKW.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

< Back | Mest » |[ Cancel

5. Ha akpaHe, nokasaHHOM Bbille, HaxMuTe «Next»
(danee) ansi 3anycka yCTaHOBKW.

6. Cnegywte UHCTPYKLUUSAM Ha 3KpaHE U BbINOSHUTE
npouenypbl yCTaHOBKM.

7. Mocne 3aBeplueHus yctaHoBku BbibepuTe Yes, | want
to restart my computer now ([a, s1 xouy
nepesazpy3umsb Mol KOMblomep celivyac), u
HaxkmuTe «lfoToBo» (Finish) ansa nepesarpy3sku
KoMMbloTepa.



LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

@ires, | want to shutdown my computer nov:;

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

Mpoueaypa ycTaHoOBKM 06opyaoBaHUs

() HaiiguTte B KOMnbloTepe cBOOOAHLIN CNOT
pacwmpenus PCI.

® HapexHo BctaBbTe PCl-kapTy B rHesgo u
NPUBUHTUTE €€ K KPOHLLITENHY.

® [logcoenuHnTe BXOASILLMIA B KOMMNIEKT Kaberb
aHTeHHbI K pa3beMaMm Ha PCl-kapTe.

[ ] Bkrnitounte KOMMbIOTEP.

ABTOMaTMYECKU 3aMyCTUTCA MacTep HOBOIO
obopynosaHusa Windows.

®  [Ind BbINONHEHMS yCTaHOBKM ApaviBepa
Windows gns PCl-kapTtbl BbibepuTe «Install
the software automatically»
(Aemomamud4eckasi ycmaHoO8Ka).

® [lpu ncnonb3oBanmm OC Windows XP moxeT
0TOBpPa3nTLCA OKHO MpeaynpexXaeHus,



nokasaHHbI Hxe. [pn oTobpaxeHnn JaHHOoro
okHa HaxmuTe «Continue Anyway» (Bce paBHo
NPOAOIKUTB).

Hardware Installation

! ': The zaoftware vou are installing for this hardware:
L
LevelOne WNC-0600

haz not paszed Windows Logo testing to verify itz compatibility
with Windows »F. [Tell me why this testing is impartart. )

Continuing your installation of thiz software may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends that you stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

[ Lontinue Anpway ] L STOF Installation ]

10. lMocne 3aBepLueHMs paboTbl MacTepa yCTaHOBKM
obopynoBaHua Windows B naHenu 3agad
0TOBpPa3nTCHA HOBbIN 3HAYOK, KakK MOKa3aHO HUXe.




Tabnuua 3Ha4ykoB aganTepa 6ecnpoBogHOMN ceTn

. YcTaHoBMNeHo coeavHeHNe ¢

GecnpoBoaHO ceTbio. MNpOTSKEHHOCTb
CUHero uBeTa 0603Ha4YaeT MOLLHOCTb
curHana.

. Cnyxe6Hasa nporpamma 6ecnpoBoHoM
CeTM OTKIoYEHa, UK He YCTaHOBIEHO
CETEBOE COEAMHEHNE.

I ApnanTtep 6ecrpoBoAHOI CeTU
OTCOEAMHEH UMW He OnpenereH.

11. [JaHHbIN 3HAYOK MOXXHO ABaXAbl LLEMKHYTb, YTOObI
HacTpouTb 6ecnpoBogHON UHTEpPdENC.
[ononHuTensHy0 MHOPMaLMIO CM. B PYKOBOLCTBE
nonb3oBaTens.
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LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard X

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
LevelOne WHNC -0600

The InstallShieldR Wizard wil install LevelOne WHC 0600
on your computer. To continue, click Mext.

cBack | Mest> |[ Cancel ]
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LevelOne WNC -0600 - InstallShield Wizard

InstallShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShigld Wizard has successfully installed Levellne
WML -0600 on your computer.

®ires, | wart ta shutdown my compute

() Mo, | will shutdow my computer later

Fleaze shutdavn your computer now and insert the PCI
adapter card ta finish the installation.

¢ Back Cancel
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Hardware Installation

L] ': The zoftware vou are installing for thiz hardware;
L3
LevelDne WNC-0600

haz not pazzed Windows Logo testing to werify ke compatibility
with Windows =P, [Tell me why thiz testing is imporkant. |

Continuing your installation of this zoftware may impair
or destabilize the correct operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microzoft strongly
recommends that you stop this installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for zoftware that has
paszed Windows Logo testing.
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